

City of Reading • 113 S. Main St. • Reading, MI 49274 • (517) 283-2604

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of Reading Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing, as part of their regular meeting, on Monday, May 13, 2019 at 7:00 PM in the Reading City Hall Council Chambers, 113 S. Main Street, Reading, Michigan. The purpose of this Public Hearing to consider the addition of zoning regulations regarding the location and operation of various types of licensed marihuana establishments as may be authorized pursuant to a proposed ordinance to permit such licensed marihuana establishments to be located and operate within the City of Reading under the provisions of the Michigan Regulation and Taxation of Marihuana Act (MRTMA). The purpose of the Public Hearing shall also be to consider amending certain provisions of the Special Land Use Approval Process with regard to any marihuana establishments that may be authorized under the proposed Ordinance under the MRTMA and with regard to medical marihuana facilities that are authorized under the City's existing ordinances governing medical marihuana facilities under the Michigan Medical Marihuana Facilities Licensing Act (MMFLA).

The proposed zoning ordinance amendments may be examined at the Reading City Hall during normal business hours or anytime on the City of Reading website at http://reading.mi.us

The public is invited and encouraged to attend this public hearing, if you are unable to attend, but wish to have your comments recognized, you may do so in writing by sending them to the Reading City Planning Commission; c/o City Clerk/Treasurer at 113 S. Main Street, PO Box 240, Reading, MI 49274 or by calling (517) 283-2604. In order to be recognized, any written comments must be received by the Planning Commission no later than 5:00 pm, Monday, May 13, 2019. Reading City Office is open between 8:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through Thursday. Any questions prior to the hearing may be directed to the Zoning Administrator at (517) 283-2027.

Kimberly Blythe, Clerk/Treasurer